For Immediate Release January 23, 2024

CONTACTS: Ellen McDonald, Publicist ellen@mershonandmcdonald.com (816) 213-4355

Rachel Bliss, Starlight Communications Manager rachel.bliss@kcstarlight.com (816) 997.1151





KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024 to Perform at Starlight Theatre July 20, 2024



KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024 Comes to Starlight as part of the Live Nation Tour

KANSAS CITY, MO. – Today, <u>KIDZ BOP</u>, the #1 kids' music brand, and Live Nation announce an all-new tour, *KIDZ BOP_LIVE 2024,* including a stop at Starlight Theatre **Saturday, July 20, 2024.**

Tickets will go on sale to the public **Friday, January 26** at 10 a.m. Tickets can be purchased by calling the Starlight Theatre Ticket Office at (816) 363-7827 or by visiting kcstarlight.com. The show will begin at 7:00 p.m.

MORE

KIDZ BOP LIVE 2024 comes to Starlight as part of the Live Nation tour. Please note that kcstarlight.com is the only official ticket source for all shows at Starlight. If you purchase tickets from another website or ticket broker, we cannot guarantee those tickets are legitimate.

About KIDZ BOP LIVE

KIDZ BOP is the #1 music brand for kids, featuring today's biggest global pop hits, "sung by kids for kids." Since its launch, the family-friendly music brand has sold more than 24 million albums and generated over 11 billion streams. KIDZ BOP connects with kids and families through its best- selling albums, music videos, consumer products and live tours. The music franchise is expanding internationally and currently records in 5 different languages. KIDZ BOP is Billboard Magazine's "#1 Kid Artist" for eleven years. The brand has its own dedicated channel on SiriusXM – KIDZ BOP Radio (Channel 135) -- where it's all KIDZ BOP, all the time. KIDZ BOP has had 24 Top 10 debuts on the Billboard 200 Chart; only three artists in history—The Beatles, The Rolling Stones, and Barbra Streisand—have had more Top 10 albums. For more information, visit www.KIDZBOP.com. KIDZ BOP is a part of Concord.

2024 Capitol Federal Concert Series

Each spring and summer, Starlight brings award-winning artists from a wide range of genres to its stage. Below are the concerts announced to date. Additional concert performances will be announced soon. For the most up-to-date concert information, please sign up for our email list at kcstarlight.com.

- June 7, 2024—Tom Segura / Show Time: 8:00 p.m.
- June 9, 2024—Sarah McLachlan / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- June 25, 2024—New Kids on the Block / Show Time: 7:00 p.m.
- June 29, 2024—Parker McCollum / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- July 16, 2024—Niall Horan / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- July 20, 2024 KIDZ BOP LIVE / Show Time: 7:00 p.m.
- July 21, 2024—Jason Mraz / Show Time: 7:00 p.m.

MORE

- July 31, 2024— Melissa Ethridge and JEWEL / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- August 3, 2024—Cody Jinks / Show Time: 7:00 p.m.
- September 5, 2024—O.A.R. / Show Time: 7:00 p.m.

Interested in season tickets to the 2024 Capitol Federal Concert Series? Contact Jeff Miller, Concert Sponsorship & VIP Sales Manager, at jeff.miller@kcstarlight.com or by calling (816) 997-1124. VIP Concert Season Tickets include access to the best seats, reserved parking, early entrance, and exclusive access to Starlight's VIP Club on concert nights.

About Starlight

Opened as a theatre in 1950 and a nonprofit organization in 1951, Starlight is the largest and oldest performing arts organization in Kansas City, Missouri, and connects our community through live arts experiences that entertain, inspire, and engage audiences of all ages. Offering diverse programming year-round, Starlight presents Broadway musicals, concert events, and extensive community engagement programming, including classes, scholarships, and one of the largest high school musical theatre award programs in the nation. Located on 16 acres in Swope Park, the historic, city-owned venue is the second-largest outdoor producing theatre in the country with almost 8,000 seats.

Follow Starlight on social media @kcstarlight and visit kcstarlight.com for more information.

About Live Nation Entertainment

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE- LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment company comprised of global market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, and Live Nation Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com.